

Note 11 - Net commission income and other income

Parent bank					Group					
Second quarter		First half			First half		Second quarter			
2023	2023	2024	2023	2024	(NOKm)	2024	2023	2024	2023	2023
Commission income										
68	15	19	33	36	Guarantee commission	36	33	19	15	68
-	-	-	-	-	Broker commission	163	141	92	78	265
47	13	15	24	30	Portfolio commission, savings products	30	24	15	13	47
155	53	78	110	136	Commission from SpareBank 1 Boligkreditt	136	110	78	53	155
15	4	4	7	7	Commission from SpareBank 1 Næringskreditt	7	7	4	4	15
496	118	133	231	256	Payment transmission services	254	229	132	117	493
253	65	65	125	128	Commission from insurance services	128	125	65	65	253
83	25	24	43	41	Other commission income	38	39	23	23	74
1,117	292	336	573	634	Total commission income	793	709	426	367	1,370
Commission expenses										
102	25	24	48	52	Payment transmission services	52	49	24	25	102
12	3	4	6	7	Other commission expenses	51	53	28	26	96
114	28	27	54	59	Total commission expenses	103	101	51	51	199
Other operating income										
38	9	11	18	22	Operating income real property	20	19	10	9	41
-	-	-	-	-	Property administration and sale of property	103	83	59	41	166
-	-	-	-	-	Accountant's fees	428	370	228	182	661
34	10	6	17	7	Other operating income	30	22	26	13	45
73	19	17	35	29	Total other operating income	580	494	323	245	913
1,076	283	325	554	604	Total net commission income and other operating income	1,270	1,102	698	561	2,084